

### Freelander 1 Towing Kit

#### IN THE BOX

- A 1 x Cross member
- B 1 Spigot

#### IN THE FITTING KIT

- C 2 x M16x50 Bolts, Nuts & Washers
- D 6 x M10x40 Bolts & Spring Washers
- E 6 x M10x30 Washers
- F 2 x M12x70 Bolts fine thread & Spring Washers
- G 6 x M12x25 Washers
- H 2 x M12x90 Bolts & Nyloc Nuts

1. Beneath the vehicle locate 2 off threaded holes with covering patches. Undo 3 bolts holding towing eye do not remove this.
2. Attach **A** to crossmember using **F** and **G**. Using **D** and **E** attach ends of **A**. Bolt **B** to **A** using **H** and **G**. Fully tighten all bolts. **NB. B** can be inverted if required.
3. Finally using **C** fit ball and wiring kit (not supplied with this kit). Fully tighten.

This towbar must be used with a type approved ball conforming in A50-1 dimension with adequate D & S values.

